

The following is a Summary of Council Actions. Minutes from the meeting will be posted once adopted by Council. For more information, contact the City Clerk's Office at 650-947-2720.

TUESDAY, AUGUST 27, 2024 SUMMARY OF COUNCIL ACTIONS 7:00 P.M. – REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Items for Consideration

- 1. The City Council approved the special and regular meeting minutes of July 9 and July 13, 2024.
- The City Council adopted a Resolution Amending the FY 2024-25 CIP budget increasing TDA Revenues by \$129,725 to fund the Intersection Access Barrier Removal Project (TS-01058); and to program \$129,725 in Transportation Development Act (TDA) funds for the Intersection Access Barrier Removal Project (TS-01058) to fund the construction of the Hetch Hetchy Pathway Enhancements and Access Improvement Project.
- 3. The City Council adopted a Resolution accepting the Santa Clara County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan, including Volume 1 and the Los Altos Annex.
- 4. The City Council approved the use of electronic voting during City Council meetings.
- 5. The City Council accepted the Santa Clara County Multi-Jurisdictional Program for Public Information Annual Report for Fiscal Year 2024 (Year 3).
- 6. The City Council adopted a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Los Altos declaring certain property surplus land located within city limits.
- 7. The City Council adopted a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Los Altos declaring the building located at 4898 El Camino Real, Los Altos, CA, 94022, a Public Nuisance Pursuant to Chapter 11.10 of the Los Altos Municipal Code and directing the City Manager to abate the nuisance.
- 8. The City Council introduced an Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Los Altos adding Chapter 3.60 to Title 3 Revenue and Finance of the Los Altos Municipal Code Enacting Regulations for Development Impact and In-Lieu Fees. Second reading and adoption tentatively scheduled for September 10, 2024.
- 9. The City Council introduce an Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Los Altos Repealing in its Entirety the Traffic Impact Fee Ordinance, Chapter 3.48 of the Los Altos Municipal Code and introduced an Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Los Altos Amending Chapter 3.49 to Title 3 Revenue and Finance of the Los Altos Municipal Code for Affordable Housing Fees. Second reading and adoption tentatively scheduled for September 10, 2024.

- 10. The City Council directed staff to explore private sector parking enforcement services and to explore options for parking solutions within certain neighborhoods, with a focus around Los Altos High School.
- 11. The City Council designated Councilmember Fligor as Voting Representative Delegate and Mayor Weinberg as Alternate to vote on proposed resolutions at the CalCities 2024 Annual Conference in Long Beach, CA on October 16-18, 2024.

COUNCIL/STAFF REPORTS AND DIRECTIONS ON FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

ADJOURNMENT 11:20 P.M.